

### Republic of the Philippines Province of Pampanga

# **Bids and Awards Committee**

Provincial Capitol, City of San Fernando, (P) / (045) 435-5901

OCT 0 3 2024

*	RFQ No. 240631 (Reposting)	OCT 0 3 20
(24-3334 6/5/2024 PG-ENRO To a	P.R. No. / Date / End User / Purpose:	
	P.R. No. / Date / End User / Purpose: ddress soil erosion issues along major riverbanks and water	Ways within the province
CONTRACTOR OF CO	CHESIA DE SENSE DE CONTROL DE CON	o wince)
	REQUEST FOR QUOTATION	
The state of the s	Small Value Procurement	
Company Name:	THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY	
Address:		A Secretary of the Secr
Tel. No.:		
Please quoto		
Office duly signed by	uirements listed hereunder subject to the	
adiy signed by you or your represen	uirements listed hereunder subject to the Terms and Conditions tative not later than 4:00 p.m. 007: 0 8 2024	stated below and submit to this
	061 0 8 2024	
APPROVED BUDGET	FOR	

#### THE CONTRACT (ABC): PhP 500,000.00

- All quotations may be typewritten or handwritten, placed in a sealed envelope.
- All quotations shall be valid for one hundred twenty (120) calendar days from the deadline of the submission of the same.
- Any erasures or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by the supplier or its authorized representative.
- Interested suppliers are required to submit their valid current Mayor's Permit, PhilGEPS Registration Number, and Income/BIR Tax Return (for ABCs above P500,000.00) upon submission of quotation. In lieu of the Mayor's Permit and PhilGEPS Registration Number, the PhilGEPS Certificate of Platinum Membership may be submitted. For new businesses, submit the BIR Certificate of Registration and latest quarterly return or percentage tax..
- Bids and Awa TERMS AND CONDITIONS
  - The applicable rate for late deliver es is one tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the cost of the underformed portion for everyday of delay.

ds Co

nittee

- The Provincial Government of Pampanga reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation, and to annul the procurement process and reject all quotations at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected supplier/s.
- The PGP also reserves the right to waive any required formality in the proposals received, and select the proposal which it determine to be the most advantageous to the government.

No.	Qty	Unit	<u>Item Description</u>	Unit Price	Total Price
1	10000		KAWAYAN TINIK (Bambusa blumeana) - height of at least 2 feet - with established root system		
			Please see attached for reference on project requirements and other conditions of the project.		

	- with established root system		
	Please see attached for reference on project reconditions of the project.	quirements and other	
		Total Lot Price	
Note: The winning su	oplier shall submit a duly signed and notarized Omnibu	is Sworn Statement prior to notice of aware	d.
tem/s as noted above	and accepted your Terms and Conditions, including the	technical specifications, I/We offer to supp	oly/deliver the
	representative signature over printed name	BAC CANVASSER	
Designation: Contact No.:	Carlotte Maria		
Email Address.:		May	



## REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES PROVINCE OF PAMPANGA ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

Capitol Compound, City of San Fernando, Pampanga (045) 435-1091 | pgenro@pampanga.gov.ph



PR

10

50

þr bt n

g(

No

DO

Project Title: Supply and Delivery of Bamboo Propagules

### Rationale:

Bamboo is highly valued for its numerous ecological benefits. Its rapid growth, adaptability to diverse environments, and effective prevention of soil and coastal erosion through its extensive root system make it an ideal choice for ecosystem restoration. This project aims to procure propagules of Kawayan Tinik (Bambusa blumeana) specifically to address soil erosion issues along major riverbanks and

According to the Bamboo Technoguide by the Department of Agriculture, Kawayan tinik (Bambusa blumeana) is the most extensively distributed bamboo species in the Philippines, found almost everywhere except in high elevation areas. Its superior strength, durability, and large culm size make this species highly valuable and useful. It is utilized as raw material for construction, furniture, parquet flooring, concrete reinforcement, kitchen utensils, chopsticks, hats, toys, papermaking, basketry, and farming implements.

Project Requirements:

Particulars	Specification		
"Kawayan Tinik" (Bambusa blumeana)	<ul> <li>Height of at least 2 feet</li> </ul>	Quantity	Unit
	stablished root	10,000	Propagules
The natural	system rtality during transport and h	auling	

The polyethylene (PE) plastic bags containing the seedlings shall be pre-

Schedule of Requirements:

Delivery at the Provincial MRF, Brgy. San Jose Mitla, Porac, Pampanga within Forty-five (45) days upon receipt of the Notice to Proceed.

t inherit the Earth from our ancestors, it from our children.



— I wind renres	sentative signature over princes
Supplier's authorized representation	sentative signature over princes
Designation:	

# Approved Budget for the Contract

The ABC for the procurement of bamboo propagules is FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS ONLY (₱500,000.00) under the 2024 LDRRM Fund inclusive of all applicable government taxes and charges.

The contract shall be a fixed-price contract. Any extension of the contract time shall not involve any additional cost to the Government.

The amount of the liquidated damages shall be at least equal to one-tenth of one percent (0.1%) of the cost of the unperformed portion for every day of delay.

Prepared by:

MARC RUSSEL D. HERRERA

Supervising EMS

*llar* NE MARIE F. VILLAR **PGADH** 

Approved By:

Engr. ARTHUR F. PUNSALAN PG-ENRO

We do not inherit the Earth from our ancestors, we borrow it from our children."

	THE PERSON NAMED AND POST OF THE PERSON NAMED AND PARTY OF THE PER
Supplier's authorized representative signature over printed name	F   N 099411-44
Designation:	FOMIN LULA DI APPORG FOR
Contact No.:	ELONIN TUNI May
	The state of the s